
HBC Fixtures 2023

DAY DATE FIXTURE TYPE TIME VENUE RINKS  DRESS

Sat 15-Apr Club Working Party All 9.00 H

Sun 16-Apr

Mon 17-Apr

Tue 18-Apr

Wed 19-Apr

Thu 20-Apr

Fri 21-Apr

Sat 22-Apr Opening Gala President v Capt All 14.00 H 6 W

Sun 23-Apr

Mon 24-Apr Ladies Practice L 16.30 H 6 G

Mon 24-Apr Ladies Meeting L 18.00 H

Tue 25-Apr Men's Meeting M 19.30 H

Wed 26-Apr Men's Practice M 14.00 H 6 G

Thu 27-Apr Bushey LT 14.00 H 4 G

Fri 28-Apr Ladies Practice L 14.00 H 6 G

Fri 28-Apr Men's Practice M 18.00 H 6 G

Sat 29-Apr Kitcheners XT 14.30 A 4 W

Sun 30-Apr Open Day 14.00 H 6

Mon 01-May Bank Holiday 

Tue 02-May Open Evening 17.00 H 4

Wed 03-May Townsend XT 14.00 H 5 G

Thu 04-May

Fri 05-May 1
st Friday Rollup All 14.00 H 6 G

Sat 06-May Coronation

Sun 07-May

Mon 08-May Coronation Gala All 14.00 H 6 W

Tue 09-May Hemel Hempstead LT 14.00 H 4 G

Wed 10-May

Thu 11-May

Fri 12-May Friday Rollup All 14.00 H 6 G

Sat 13-May Stotfold X 14.00 H 4 W

Sun 14-May

Mon 15-May

Tue 16-May

Wed 17-May Welwyn Garden City XT 14.00 A 4 G
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Thu       18-May Radlett X 14.30 A 4 G

Fri 19-May Friday Rollup All 14.00 H 6 G

Fri 19-May C/L Harp1 v Hatfield L 18.00 H 1 G

Sat 20-May Berkhamstead XT 14.45 A 4 W

Sun 21-May Club Two Wood Pairs All 10.00 H 6 G

Mon 22-May

Tue 23-May Luton West End XT 14.00 A 4 G

Wed 24-May Mark Royal Bowls Shop 12.00 H

Thu 25-May

Fri 26-May Friday Rollup All 14.00 H 6 G

Fri 26-May C/L Harp2 v Hatfield L 18.00 A 1 G

Sat 27-May

Sun 28-May Dunstable XT 14.00 H 4/5 W

Mon 29-May Bank Holiday Gala All 14.00 H 6 W

Tue 30-May C/L Harp2 v Potters Bar L 18.00 H 1 G

Wed 31-May C/L North Mymms M 18.00 H 2 G

Thu 01-Jun Hemel Hempstead LT 14.30 A 4 G

Fri 02-Jun Friday Rollup All 14.00 H 6 G

Sat 03-Jun Harperbury XT 14.00 H 5 W

Sun 04-Jun

Mon 05-Jun

Tue 06-Jun D/L Batchwood L 14.00 H 2 G

Wed 07-Jun Hatfield M 14.00 A 4 G

Thu 08-Jun D/L Batchwood M 14.00 A 3 G

Fri 09-Jun Friday Rollup All 14.00 H 6 G

Sat 10-Jun SADBA M 14.30 H 6 W

Sun 11-Jun

Mon 12-Jun

Tue 13-Jun

Wed 14-Jun SADLBA L 14.00 H 6 W

Thu 15-Jun D/L Potters Bar M 14.00 A 3 G

Fri 16-Jun Friday Rollup All 14.00 H 6 G

Fri 16-Jun County Triples ¼ Finals M 18.00 H 6 G

Sat 17-Jun

Sun 18-Jun St Albans (CP) XT 14.00 A 4 W

Mon 19-Jun Kings Langley XT 14.30 A 4 G

Tue 20-Jun C/L Harp1 v Harp2 L 18.00 H 1 G
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Wed 21-Jun D/L Townsend M 14.30 A 3 G

Wed 21-Jun C/L Welwyn Garden City M 18.00 A 2 G

Thu 22-Jun

Fri 23-Jun Friday Rollup All 14.00 H 6 G

Sat 24-Jun Potten End       M 14.00 H 4 W

Sun 25-Jun Club Barlow Redford All 10.00 H 6 G

Mon 26-Jun

Tue 27-Jun C/L Harp2 v Batchwood L 18.00 H 1 G

Wed 28-Jun

Thu 29-Jun Townsend XT 14.30 A 5 G

 Fri 30-Jun Friday Rollup All 14.00 H 6 G

Sat 01-Jul Centenary Cup ( Tring,Dunst ) XT 14.30 H/A 4/2/2 W

Sun 02-Jul

Mon 03-Jul

Tue 04-Jul Potters Bar MT 14.00 H 4 G

Wed 05-Jul C/L Harp1 v Batchwood L 17.30 A 1 G

Thu 06-Jul Strawberry Tea  All 14.00 H 6 G

Thu 06-Jul C/L Welwyn & District M 18.00 H 2 G

Fri 07-Jul Friday Rollup All 14.00 H 5 G

Fri 07-Jul DTL Harperbury L 14.00 H/A 1/1 G

Sat 08-Jul

Sun 09-Jul Ware X 14.00 A 4 W

Mon 10-Jul

Tue 11-Jul Kitcheners XT 14.00 H 4 G

Wed 12-Jul D/L North Mymms L 14.30 A 2 G

Wed 12-Jul D/L North Mymms M 14.30 A 3 G

Wed 12-Jul 41 Club Visit M 18.00 H 4

Thu 13-Jul

Fri 14-Jul Friday Rollup All 14.00 H 6 G

Sat 15-Jul D/L Welwyn Garden City L 14.00 H 2 W

Sat 15-Jul D/L Welwyn Garden City M 14.00 H 3 W

Sun 16-Jul

Mon 17-Jul

Tue 18-Jul

Wed 19-Jul

Thu 20-Jul D/L Hemel Hempstead MT 18.00 H 3 G

Thu 20-Jul C/L Potters Bar v Harp 1 L A 1 G
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Fri 21-Jul Friday Rollup All 14.00 H 6 G

Sat 22-Jul

Sun 23-Jul Shire Park XT 14.30 A 4/5 W

Mon 24-Jul Double Rink prelim WGC L 17.30 H/A 1/1 G

Tue 25-Jul Baldock XT 14.30 A 4 G

Tue 25-Jul  C/L Potters Bar M 18.00 A 2 G

Wed 26-Jul

Thu 27-Jul Club Fixed Jack All 12.30 H 6 G

Fri 28-Jul Friday Rollup All 14.00 H 5 G

 Fri 28-Jul DTL St Albans (CP) L 14.00 H/A 1/1 G

Fri 28-Jul DTL Hatfield M 18.00 H/A 1/1 G

Sat 29-Jul

Sun 30-Jul

Mon 31-Jul

Tue 01-Aug Herts v Bucks M 14.00 H 6 W

Wed 02-Aug D/L St Albans (CP) M 14.30 A 3 G

Thu 03-Aug

Fri 04-Aug Friday Rollup All 14.00 H 5 G

Fri 04-Aug DTL Hatfield L 17.30 H/A 1/1 G

Fri 04-Aug DTL Batchwood M 18.00 H/A 1/1 G

Sat 05-Aug Batchwood XT 14.00 H 4 W

Sun 06-Aug Brunch with Bowls All 9.00 H 6 G

Mon 07-Aug

Tue 08-Aug D/L St Albans (CP) L 14.00 H 2+1 G

Wed 09-Aug

Thu 10-Aug

Fri 11-Aug Friday Rollup All 14.00 H 5 G

Fri 11-Aug DTL Hemel Hempstead L 14.00 H/A 1/1 G

Fri 11-Aug DTL Harperbury M 18.00 H/A 1/1 G

Sat 12-Aug

Sun 13-Aug Welwyn & District XT 14.30 A 4 W

Mon 14-Aug

Tue 15-Aug

Wed 16-Aug St Albans (CP) MT 14.00 A 4 G

Thu 17-Aug D/L Kings Langley L 14.00 H 2+1 G

Fri 18-Aug Friday Rollup All 14.00 H 5 G

Fri 18-Aug DTL Batchwood L 14.00 H/A 1/1 G
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Fri 18-Aug DTL Barnet M 18.00 H/A 1/1 G

Sat 19-Aug Berkhamsted XT 14.00 H 4 W

Sun 20-Aug Datchworth XT 14.00 H 4 W

Mon 21-Aug

Tue 22-Aug

Wed 23-Aug Potten End   MT 14.00 A 4 G

Thu 24-Aug D/L Potters Bar L 14.00 A 2+2 G

Fri 25-Aug Friday Rollup All 14.00 H 6 G

Fri 25-Aug DTL Townsend M 18.00 H/A 1/1 G

Sat 26-Aug Bank Holiday Gala All 14.00 H 6 W

Sun 27-Aug Hertford X 14.00 H 6 W

Mon 28-Aug Bob Vise Final M 10.00 H 6 W

Tue 29-Aug

Wed 30-Aug St Albans (CP) MT 14.00 H 4 G

Thu 31-Aug Potters Bar MT 14.00 A 4 G

Fri 01-Sep Friday Rollup All 14.00 H 6 G

Sat 02-Sep

Sun 03-Sep S/D County League SF/F L & M 10.00 H 6 W

Mon 04-Sep Club Two Wood Singles All 12.30 H 6 G

Tue 05-Sep SADBA President’s Gala M 10.00 H 6 W

Wed 06-Sep Season Wrap-up Meeting L & M 19.30 H

Thu 07-Sep North Mymms L 14.00 H 2 G

Thu 07-Sep North Mymms M 14.00 H 4 G

Fri 08-Sep Friday Rollup All 14.00 H 6 G

Fri 08-Sep Jones Cup Final M 17.30 H 6 W

Sat 09-Sep SADBA Finals M 10.00 H 6 W

Sat 09-Sep President's Evening All 19.30

Sun 10-Sep SADLBA Finals L 10.00 A

Mon 11-Sep

Tue 12-Sep Bowls, Beer & Curry M 18.00 H 6 G

Wed 13-Sep Bowls, Pizza & Prosecco L 18.00 H 6 G

Thu 14-Sep

Fri 15-Sep Club Finals ( reserve )

Sat 16-Sep Club Finals

Sun 17-Sep Club Finals

Mon 18-Sep

Tue 19-Sep

Page 5 of 6



Wed 20-Sep

Thurs 21-Sep

Fri 22-Sep Last Friday Rollup All 14.00 H 6 G

Sat 23-Sep Last Gasp Gala All 14.00 H 6 W

Sat 23-Sep Fish & Chip Supper All 19.00

Sun 24-Sep Club Working Party All 9.00

Sun 05-Nov Harpenden Indoor Club X 14.30 A 4 G

Sat 11-Nov Presentation Dinner All 18.30

Sun 03-Dec Carol Concert All 19.30

Fri 08-Dec AGM All 19.30

Sun 07-Jan New Year Lunch All 12.30

L Ladies

M Men

  X Mixed

Page 6 of 6


